## VENTURA COUNTY CULTURAL HERITAGE BOARD RESOLUTION NO. 2022-13

## A RESOLUTION OF THE VENTURA COUNTY CULTURAL HERITAGE BOARD COMMENDING RETIRING MEMBER RIKKI MIKKELSEN WHO SERVED 2006-2022

**WHEREAS**, Rikki Mikkelsen was appointed District 2 member by Supervisor Linda Parks in 2006;

**WHEREAS**, for 16 years Rikki Mikkelsen served as a skilled and supportive Ventura County Cultural Heritage Board member;

**WHEREAS**, Rikki Mikkelsen served effectively as Chair of the Ventura County Cultural Heritage Board providing strong leadership and guidance in the Board's activities;

**WHEREAS**, Ricki Mikkelsen has served in an ideal manner providing especially first hand historic information about Newbury Park and other County environs, frequently having personally experienced the historic places and personalities;

**WHEREAS**, Ricki Mikkelsen has been a significant force in Newbury Park's historic preservation efforts over the years, and continues to be, outside of her Ventura County Cultural Heritage Board responsibilities;

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that the Ventura County Cultural Heritage Board hereby praises Ricki for her focused and excellent service to the Board and the County, and gathers together to wish her well in her retirement from the Board.

This is to certify the foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Resolution reflecting the Ventura County Cultural Heritage Board's actions taken at its August 29, 2022 public hearing regarding the above-described matter.

 Chair	 Date
Ventura County Cultural Heritage Board	
Attest:	
Dillan Murray, Assistant Planner	Date
Ventura County Planning Division	

County of Ventura August 29, 2022 Cultural Heritage Board Meeting Item 10b CHB Resolution No. 2022-13